

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 10(03)2016
Special Case No. 294/2015
CNR: WBSP01-018804-2015

Present : Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II (JO Code – WB00695)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J., (In-charge)
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 56
Dt.01.09.2025

Accused Bhombol Halder is produced from J.C through V.C.S
Received an appointment letter from the Chief, Legal Aid Defence
Counsel System, South 24 Parganas vide no358/LADCS/2023/South
24 Parganas/ dated 18.07.2025 .

Let the same be filed with the case record.

It appears from the letter that learned lawyer Subhas Chandra
Manik and Partha Mondal have been appointed to defend the
accused Bhombol Halder.

Ld. regular P.O is on leave.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 17.11.2025 for production of accused persons and evidence.

Prosecution to produce it's witness.

sd/-
Judge-in-charge,
Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.